OPTIMA MID Parts List

1-S32608H
x10pcs x10pcs § Il x10pcs § [ x10pcs
FH M2.6x6mm FH M2.6x8mm FH M3x8mm FH M3x12mm
1-S33015H 1-513008H
x10pcs § II x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
FH M3x15mm FH M3x18mm BH M3x5mm BH M3x8mm
x10pcs E x5pcs @l[ x10pcs
BH M3x12mm CAP M3x18mm TPF M3x10mm
1-S33015TPH 1-S54004
x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
(@ mmmy | | (o) om
TPF M3x15mm TPF M3x20mm SS M3x3mm SS M4x4mm

1-534010H J§1-523006F J1-N3024 §1-N3033N__

x10pcs x5pcs x10pcs x5pcs
FH M4x10mm CAP M3x6/Flranged Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3
1-N4056FN J§ 1-W300805 J| 96641 96642
@ﬂcs M x10pcs x10pcs x5pcs
Flanged Nylon Nut M4 Washer M3x8x0.5 Shim 3x5x0.2 Shim 4x6x0.3
96643 (1-E025 | 1-E030 92638
x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x5pcs
Shim 5x7x0.3 E2.5 Clip E3.0 Clip Snap Pin 6mm
x10pcs x10pcs x3pcs
Ol @[ ||e |
O-Ring SS4 Black O-Ring P3 Orange Antenna Pipe
LA43 96441B
x12pcs x10pcs
5.8mm Ball End Sponge Tape
* FEA (BEiA)
1-532606H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs) HIERM26x6) (N7 R/10A) 330
1-532608H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x8/10pcs) HZEZAM26x8)(N\yIZ/10A) 330
1-533006H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) HZEZAMIXE)NYZR/10A) 330
1-533012H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) HIERM3X12)(N\YZZ/10A) 330
1-533015H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) HIEZAMIXI5)(ANYZR/10A) 330
1-533018H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs) HIERAM3XI8)(N\YZA/10A) 330
1-513005H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs) REER(M3XS) NI Z/10A) 330
1-513008H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) RV ER(M3X)NYIR/10A) 330
1-513012H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) REVER(M3X12)(NYIZ/10A) 330
1-523018  Cap Screw(M3x18/5pcs) FryTEZM3X18/5A) 220
1-533010TPH TP Flat Head Screw(M3x10 HEX/10pcs) TP ZER (M3x10mmA Y7 Z/10A) 330
1-S33015TPH TP Flat Head Screw(M3x15 HEX/10pcs) TPHZER (M3x15mmA Y2 Z/10A) 330
1-533020TPH TP Flat Head Screw(M3x20 HEX/10pcs) TPHZER (M3x20mmAY 7 Z/10A) 330
1-553003  Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) Y FEA(M3X3/10A) 220
1-554004  Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs) y MEZ(M4x4/100) 220
1-534010H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x10/10pcs) HZEZMAX10)( N7 Z/10A) 440
1-523006F  Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs) FryTEAM3N6/ 77V IH/5A) 440
1-N3024 Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs) T M3x24/10A) 220
1-N3033N  Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) FvM3x33) F/aY (5A) 220
1-N4056FN  Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) TYMMAXS6) 77T FABV(5A) 220
1-W300805  Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs) T v-(M3x8x0.5/10A) 220
1-E025 E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) El)>%(E25/10A) 165
1-E030 E-Ring(E3.0/10pcs) E7(E30/10A) 165
17088 Color Antenna Black (4pcs) Ho7=T> 7T (4pcs) 550
92638 Snap Pin (10Pcs) Ay TE(10Pcs) 220
96641 3x5mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/0.3mm/10pcs) 3x5mm Lty 10.1/0.2/03mm/&10A) 495
964418 Sponge Tape(1x100x150) ARV T-T(1x100x150) 330
96642 4x6mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/0.3mm/10pcs) Ax6mm= Lty 10.1/0.2/0.3mm/& 10A) 495
96643 5x7mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/0.3mm/10pcs) 5x7mms sty M0.1/0.2/0.3mm/& 10A) 495
LA43 5.8mm Ball End(12pcs) R-IVIV R 58¢0(12pcs) 330
ORG03 O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs 0UVJP3/FL V) 10AY 220
ORGO4SSBK  O-Ring(SS4/Black)10Pcs 0Y>4(SS4/7 7w 9)10A 330

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

x4pcs

BB 5x10x4

x4pcs

Ol

BB 5x8x2.5

BRGO003

BRG006

Oll

BB 4x7x2.5

BRG014

x2pcs

BB 10x15x4

OT201HB

CAP M2.6x8mm

Ol G

BH M3x8mm

x4pcs

O @)
) (c 7 —
I O xdpcs
O (@) © x2pcs
x4pcs

* M (#A)
BRGOO1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs =)V RRTY 2% (5x10x4)4 A 1100
BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs =)V RRT 2% (5x8x2.5)4N 1100
BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4Pcs - JURNT 5 (4x8x3) AN 1100
BRGO06 Shield Bearing(6x12x14)2Pcs - JURRT )7 (Ox12x14)2 0 1100
BRGO13 Shield Bearing(4x7x2.5)2Pcs =)V RRT Y25 Ux7x2.5) 200 1100
BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2Pcs - JVRANT) 57 (10x15x4) 24 1320
OT201HB  Hard Sus Arm (OPTIMA / Tset for 1 car) N=RYRT-L(FTT43/51#%%2) 1870
01204 Hub Carrier (OPTIMA) NTFYUT (FTT43) 770
01209 Shock Piston (OPTIMA)H AV IERN (FTT4R) 440
OT210BK Shock Plastic Parts (Black/OPTIMA) 23V TIN=Y(IT VA TT4R) 440
oM Knuckle Arm (OPTIMA) FYIIWT—L(ATT4R) 990
omn12 King Pin Flange Pipe (OPTIMA) TV TIVIIAMT (FTTAR) 440
01222 Diff Inner Parts Set (OPTIMA) TIAVT=I\=Y 1y (FTT43) 1210
01223 Diff Gasket (4pcs/OPTIMA) TIARGTY N @AV TT4R) 330
01224 Diff Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TIYv TN QNFTTAR) 1100
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P) AF—IVEZFVF (25T-48P) 770

37



OPTIMA MID Parts List

| [T

x2pcs

= m

x2pcs

0T234

T

&)
(AN JAANIITm o
0 11 )

x2pcs
4pcs

I

x2pcs

[i I x2pcs

® x2pcs

© x2pcs
0T258
] N s 1 @D @Hﬂ
© ) )
©—] Oz
o) Shim 4x6x0.3

* FEfl (FHA)
01229 Front Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TOYNRA—=IL v TMANATT4R) 770
01230 Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) DY RA—=IV v TRNATTAR) 770
01231 Wheel Hub Set (2pcs/OPTIMA) RA=IVN\T Y MeNFTT4R) 770
01234 Tie-Rod (OPTIMA) AAOYR (F774) 660
07239 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) Javbavove 7 QNATTAR) 550
01240 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) VV3viov 78 QNATT4R) 550
01248 Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) T57 9% 7 M3x26mm) QA/A T T4 ) 550
01249 Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) TZ7 9% 7 M3x30mm) QA/A T TAR) 550
OT252W  Wing (White/Javelin) TAVG (FeN2)RIA b 660
01253 Shock Gasket 12mm(4pcs) 23y ARy b 12mm@EA) 330
01255 Gear box (OPTIMA Mid) FYRYIR A TT4RIYUR) 1320
01256 Diff Gear Case & Pulley (OPTIMA Mid) TIFVr—2&T =)= (FTT4IZYR) 1760
01257 Counter Gear Set (OPTIMA Mid) HIVa—FrEyh (FT T4V 1320
01258 Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA Mid) Frv Ty N AT TARIVER) 1320

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

38

0T259

O x2pcs

[l [1® x2pcs

* Effh (BiA)
om259 Slipper Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid) AUy =TL—beyk (ATFRIVE) 1320
on260 Low Friction Belt (OPTIMA Mid) O—7U593yNIUh (£ 774339 ) 990
oT261 Chassis (OPTIMA Mid) SrY—(FTF4IIYR) 5280
one2 Upper deck (OPTIMA Mid) TYR—FvF (A TF1ZIVER) 1760
on263 Shock Stay Set (OPTIMA Mid) A7~y b (A TT4TI9) 1870
one4 Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid) FL—beyh (4 774230ER) 2200
oT265 Suspension Shaft Set (OPTIMA Mid) PRYPT My (FTFARIVR) 1320




OPTIMA MID Parts List

0T266

0T272

I (I II

x2pcs

OTH246W 0TT244M

OTW128-01 OTW129-01

ol Olg_||o(II]OE

OTW130

Ol O

O

@Oxmpcs

© x2pcs O x2pcs 4.8 Steel Ball 5.8 Steel Ball
| | ) x2pcs
§ || Ol || Ol
M3x6 Taper FM 3x6
[] © xdpcs

O-Ring SS-030 Black

@ ‘ ‘ e

© x12pcs BS M3x30mm © xdpes

TPF M3x6mm
( \IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\

" ® x2pcs * FEf (#A)
Oxdpos | M3x35mm OT272  Swing Shaft B OPTIMA M) RIS TRBANATFARIIN) 1100
P OTH246W 85 Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima Mid) - 85P 74 —)L50mm (K71 MAINATT4RZYR) 770
FTPF M3x10mm @ '\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\ QOTT244M  Block Tire 50x83x36mm M (Optima) 70754 F506336mmM (£ 774%) 1430
O xdpcs OTW128-01  Front Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA) TEY A=A ([G=IVK (AT F74R) 2200
FH M3x45mm OTW129-01  Rear Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA) JYavsr—A (d-IVR [ 774) 2200
OTW130  Spring Adjuster(Black13mm/2pcs) RTV)IGT % A2-(7 %7 13mm/2pcs) 660
* FEfll (FHA) SC42 48mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - 48mmxM26:R—)LF b QA/JAT—EZ>2014) 275
OT266 Mount Set (OPTIMA Mid) UMY M AT TARIVE) 880 | SC246 Battery Strap (16X200mm) I\ 7 )=ARZv7 (16X200mm) 660
01267 Servo Saver Set (OPTIMA Mid) H—R—N\—tvh (FTT1IIVE) 1650 U012 Servo Saver Shaft (ULTIMA) =K==+ T~ TILT4R) 825
0T268 Wing Stay & Bumper Set (OPTIMA Mid) TAVIAT=INV =ty b (FTT43ZYR) 990 uto17 M3x6 Tapered Washer (Silver10pcs/ULTIMA) - M3x6 7—/\="7 /- (IUIN=10AY/T7IVT43) 550
0T269 Belt Cover Set (OPTIMA Mid) NIVMAN=ty M ATT4RZYR) 1210 uto19 Flange Metal 3x6mm (ULTIMA) 75‘/“/‘} AU 3x6mm (7ILT4<) 550
o270 Sealing parts set (OPTIMA Mid) I— VT IN=Yy b (FTTAREYR) 770 | UMS64-82  SpurGear(48P-82T)(RT5/RB5/RBS) RJ$— ¥ (48P-82T)(RTS/RBS/RBS SP) 440
on71 Screw Set (OPTIMA Mid) A=ty b (AT T4IIYR) 660 | W0201 5.8 Steel Ball 10Pcs 580 ZF-JLR-IL1I0AY 770

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

39



OPTIMA MID Parts List
0TB250

Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA Mid)
/o7aAb—2aviRTa

OTW128

= \N H )

o "
E X2pcs © [ Jmmm x2pcs
o
Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA)

(b) © x4pcs @ X6pcs
J—VREVIN—7Ovk

OTW129

@ﬂl|.. x2pcs

o x2pcs

H x2pcs

° .
@ﬂl‘-- x2pcs g x2pcs @H X2pcs O [mm x2p0s
MWW= 3 o Ol G

0 ——————T71 Xx2pcs @ Xbpes 3) w6pes
Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA)

d—JVREVIN— 1T

* FEffl (FHA)
0TB250 Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA Mid) JYTAL=3VRTA (FTT4RIVE) 5280
OTW128  Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA) d—=)VREYIN= 70V A T743) 4620
0TW129 Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA) J=IWRE V= )Y (AT T4R) 4620

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

40

OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

DMMM x5pcs

Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs)
FAUHIER

Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm
FRUTIYAMAYE

x2pcs

o R R W v
X2pcs

Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm
FRYT7IvAROVE

BRGO07F

Flanged Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs
TIVINTIIY

BRG002

N _
N @
x2pcs x4pcs

Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
- VRRTYVY

OMM x2pcs ¥ OMH x2pcs

Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set
(MM/MH/2pcs/Ultima)

TrAVELI2a T3y IR )Ty b
(MM/MH 2 A/7IVTA )

0T252 GR Green
07252 OR Orange
0T252 R Red
0T252Y Yellow

OTW101

R—IVT7

OTW125B

N
s ][5 4
x2pcs
SEE || SEE
P14 R P16

Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima)
AZN-HIVRA G v T

OTW116GM

Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
7IVE7aV NG

OTW117GM

Y
7

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
FIVEVTINTF+UT

OTW135

Stabilizer (OPTIMA Mid)
AZES(H—

OTW136

SEE
P12

Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA Mid)
h—RroarbravyArT—

OTW123 OTW124

Silver Silver
s [N * WA
x2pcs x2pcs
Black Black
[N T
x2pcs x2pcs
Gold Gold
[ < IV
Kit std X2pcs Kit std X2pcs
* Tl (FHA)
1-534010HT  Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs) 45 ER(MAXI0)(NYZR/FZ//5A) 75
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FHYTYvARAYE 38mm 660
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FAVTIHA DY E 50mm 770
BRGOO7F Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs TZIINT) VT (3x6x2.5)2 A 1100
BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs =)V RART Y25 (5x8x25)4N 1100
UTW008 Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set (MHAXMH/2pcs/Ultima) - 774>/4L 553 753vaR 75 et (MHNHAZIVFAR) 1100
OT252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) TAVG (GeN)TZY 660
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) TAVG (e N NIN=Z VM) =Y 660
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) DAVG GeNYN ALY 660
OT252R Wing (Red/Javelin) D EOZACZUMIVIS 660
0T252Y Wing (Yellow/Javelin) TAVG (FvN\)Y) 4 IO— 660
OTW101 Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) R=IVTINIVNRZATRIATTAR) 5280
OTW116GM  Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) ~ 7JLZ 78V M\T (HYA2/4TT4<) 6380
OTW117GM  Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  ZIUZUTNT 41T (5 A2)V/A TT4) 6050
0TW123 Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 70> +3y9 27252yt SIMHRAIA7743) 1320
OTW124  Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) U732 7154y b (SIMH2A/AT743) 1320
OTW1258  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN-HIWARA VT T QNATT4R) 4180
OTW135 Stabilizer (OPTIMA Mid) RAETAY = (FTT4ZYF) 2200
0TW136 Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA Mid) H=Ry7aU06 3y AT = (FTT4RIYR) 2200



OPTIMA MID Parts List
0TB250

Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA Mid)
/o7aAb—2aviRTa

OTW128

= \N H )

o "
E X2pcs © [ Jmmm x2pcs
o
Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA)

(b) © x4pcs @ X6pcs
J—VREVIN—7Ovk

OTW129

@ﬂl|.. x2pcs

o x2pcs

H x2pcs

° .
@ﬂl‘-- x2pcs g x2pcs @H X2pcs O [mm x2p0s
MWW= 3 o Ol G

0 ——————T71 Xx2pcs @ Xbpes 3) w6pes
Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA)

d—JVREVIN— 1T

* FEffl (FHA)
0TB250 Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA Mid) JYTAL=3VRTA (FTT4RIVE) 5280
OTW128  Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA) d—=)VREYIN= 70V A T743) 4620
0TW129 Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA) J=IWRE V= )Y (AT T4R) 4620

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

40

OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

DMMM x5pcs

Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs)
FAUHIER

Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm
FRUTIYAMAYE

x2pcs

o R R W v
X2pcs

Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm
FRYT7IvAROVE

BRGO07F

Flanged Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs
TIVINTIIY

BRG002

N _
N @
x2pcs x4pcs

Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
- VRRTYVY

OMM x2pcs ¥ OMH x2pcs

Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set
(MM/MH/2pcs/Ultima)

TrAVELI2a T3y IR )Ty b
(MM/MH 2 A/7IVTA )

0T252 GR Green
07252 OR Orange
0T252 R Red
0T252Y Yellow

OTW101

R—IVT7

OTW125B

N
s ][5 4
x2pcs
SEE || SEE
P14 R P16

Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima)
AZN-HIVRA G v T

OTW116GM

Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
7IVE7aV NG

OTW117GM

Y
7

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
FIVEVTINTF+UT

OTW135

Stabilizer (OPTIMA Mid)
AZES(H—

OTW136

SEE
P12

Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA Mid)
h—RroarbravyArT—

OTW123 OTW124

Silver Silver
s [N * WA
x2pcs x2pcs
Black Black
[N T
x2pcs x2pcs
Gold Gold
[ < IV
Kit std X2pcs Kit std X2pcs
* Tl (FHA)
1-534010HT  Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs) 45 ER(MAXI0)(NYZR/FZ//5A) 75
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FHYTYvARAYE 38mm 660
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FAVTIHA DY E 50mm 770
BRGOO7F Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs TZIINT) VT (3x6x2.5)2 A 1100
BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs =)V RART Y25 (5x8x25)4N 1100
UTW008 Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set (MHAXMH/2pcs/Ultima) - 774>/4L 553 753vaR 75 et (MHNHAZIVFAR) 1100
OT252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) TAVG (GeN)TZY 660
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) TAVG (e N NIN=Z VM) =Y 660
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) DAVG GeNYN ALY 660
OT252R Wing (Red/Javelin) D EOZACZUMIVIS 660
0T252Y Wing (Yellow/Javelin) TAVG (FvN\)Y) 4 IO— 660
OTW101 Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) R=IVTINIVNRZATRIATTAR) 5280
OTW116GM  Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) ~ 7JLZ 78V M\T (HYA2/4TT4<) 6380
OTW117GM  Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  ZIUZUTNT 41T (5 A2)V/A TT4) 6050
0TW123 Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 70> +3y9 27252yt SIMHRAIA7743) 1320
OTW124  Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) U732 7154y b (SIMH2A/AT743) 1320
OTW1258  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN-HIWARA VT T QNATT4R) 4180
OTW135 Stabilizer (OPTIMA Mid) RAETAY = (FTT4ZYF) 2200
0TW136 Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA Mid) H=Ry7aU06 3y AT = (FTT4RIYR) 2200



OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

OTW137
\ P11

Carbon Rear Shock Stay Set (OPTIMA Mid)
A=K7 vIAT—1 Yk

OTW138

SEE
P6

Carbon Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid)
H—RoTL—beyh

SEE | SEE
P15 ] P17

SCH006 W/ BK/SC

For 2.2 Rear Tire

SCHO006 BK Black
SCHO06 SC Satin
SCH006 W White

2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs./Scorpion 2014)
LAVFR ITEA=Ib

FAT202S

For 2.2 Rear Tire

@

Rear Tire/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
Y4t

FAT202 S Soft

OTW139

OTW140

OTH245BK/SC/Y /W

OTH246 Y

o> D R OTH245 BK Black
CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA Mid) | | HD Mid Gear (OPTIMA Mid) role Wheel S0mm Otioiavyatow | | BSPWheel 50mm
CNCE—Z—FL—F HD 3w R4 (7703w R) R—IVRA—) OTH245 W White 8SP RA—Ib OTH246 Y Yellow
OTW141 OTW142 UTHO002 Y / WT OTT244H/M/S

CNCTvH+I UV b

O x2pcs

SEE SEE

P24 P12
Carbon Upper Deck (OPTIMA Mid) Carbon Chassis (OPTIMA Mid) 8D IRear Whiel 50mm UTHO02 Y Yellow Blpc‘lf Tire 50x83x36mm 8%%: as&fetdium
H—RITvIN—TvF H—Ryov— 8D U RA—Ib UTH002 W White TOvoE(Y OTT224 H Hard
OTW143 OTW144 OTW131 1-N4045F / FA-GM

SEE SEE

P19 P13

@Hl x4pcs
; ; : Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Optima) Nut (M4x4.5) Flanged 1-NAOASFA-GM 4

:B g B[j(;g\gipTIMA Mid) CNC Deck Mount (OPTIMA Mid) E—IVRAVF—RAKRID F v MM4Ax4.5) 75> 1-N4045F 10pcs pe

OTW137 Carbon Rear Shock Stay Set (OPTIMA Mid)
0TW138 Carbon Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid)

OTW139 CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA Mid)
OTW140 HD Mid Gear (OPTIMA Mid)

OTW141 Carbon Upper Deck (OPTIMA Mid)
0TW142 Carbon Chassis (OPTIMA Mid)

OoTW143 HD ST Link Set (OPTIMA Mid)

OTW144  CNC Deck Mount (OPTIMA Mid)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

* A (HiA)
H=RYYYavIRT—y b (FTT4IIYR) 3630
H=RYTU—hey b (FTT742YR) 3080

NCE—4—TL—b (B A2/FT7433vR)3300

HD 2 RF¥ (774730 E) 2420
H=RYTYIN=TvF (FTT43IIYE) 4730
=R I% = (FTT4RIVE) 8300
HD STty (A 77433 YR) 1210
INCTYHFRIV M ATT4RIYR) 4180

* FEA (HiiA)

SCHOOEBK 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs./Black/Scorpion 2014) - 224VF UFHA—IVQA7Z97MAT-EF/2014) 880
SCHO06SC 2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs./Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 224F8 ¥iA—Ib QA T/70-LAYvFAI-E4720141320
SCHO06W 2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs./White/Scorpion 2014) 224 YFR  UYEA—Ib QA/R7A MAI—EF2014) 880
FAT202S  RearTire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog) )Y RAY/V 7 M 2pes 990
OTH245BK  8Hole Wheel 50mm (Black/2pcs/Optima)  87Kk—)bikA—)L50mm (7 5y 22 NI4T 74) 770
OTH2455C  8Hole Wheel 50mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima)  87—Jbk4 =Jb50mm (770~ LAY +2A/A7T74)1100
OTH245Y  8Hole Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima) ~ 87x—JLiRA —)L50mm (1 TH—/2A/4 774<) 770
OTH245W  8Hole Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima)  87Kk—)bikA —)L50mm (K74 M2A/ATT74<) 770
OTH246Y 5P Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima Mid) 8P KA —JL50mm (4 TA—=2A/F T 743w K) 770
UTHO002Y 8D Rear Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Uttima) 8D Y RA—IL50mm (1 IE—2A/TIVT4R) 880
UTHO02WT 8D Rear Wheel S0mm (White/2pcs/Uttima) 8D T RA—IUS0mm (R4 M2NTIVT4R) 770
OTT244H  Block Tire 50x83x36mm H TOw72A50x83x36mmH (4774 <) 1430
OTT244M  Block Tire 50x83x36mm M 7 0y7241750x83x36mm M (4774 <) 1430
OTT244S Block Tire 50x83x36mm S T 0724 750x83x36mm S (47 74<) 1430
OTW131 Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Optima) ~ E—IURAVF=ZKYY  (S0mmN\—F/F7T74%) 1430
1-N4045F  Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) Ty M4x4.5 75> (10A) 220
1-N4045FA-GM Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged (Alumi/Gunmetal/dpcs) 7 MMAx45) 753 (FIVZ /A AZ/4N) 550

41



OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

SC224 BKB/RB/WB/YB
7
Small Wing
RE—IVIALVT ;
SC224 BKB Black r

SC224 RB Red
5C224 WB White
5C224 YBYellow

Dual Slipper Sheet (White/RB5)
727 )VAYwIN——NETA MRBS)

W0141V
®x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=I\=7v%—(F1b—)

Light Weight
@ x5pcs

BE
5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)

LA43H/R

5.8mm Ball End EE‘:&d Type
A=V IIF

IN—RR—=Ib
PNGS4820 ~ PNGS4836
Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch
AF—IVEZAVFV 1/48EvF

PNGS4820 20T PNGS4829 29T

PNGS4821 21T PNGS4830 30T

PNGS4822 22T PNGS4831 31T

PNGS4823 23T PNGS4832 32T

PNGS4824 24T PNGS4833 33T

A PNGS4825 25T PNGS4834 34T

Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4826 26T  PNGS4835 35T

[ PNGS4827 27T  PNGS4836 36T

SS M3x3mm PNGS4828 28T

* i (i)
UM516 Dual Slipper Sheat(White/RB5/2Pcs) Ta7)VA) A= —NKTA ~/RB5/2Pcs) 1100
SC224BK  Wing (Black/Scorpion 2014) JAVG (T Zv7/Aa—EA> 2014) 550
SC224RB Wing (Red/Scorpion 2014) 947 (Ly F/RO—EF> 2014) 550
SC224WB  Wing (White/Turbo Scorpion) DAV (RTA K [ Z—KRAD—E4Y) 550
SC224YB  Wing (Yellow/Scorpion 2014) 949 (A IO—/AJ—EA> 2014) 550
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) A=V R(5.8mm//\-F/12Pcs) 660
LA43R 5.8mm Ball End(Red / 12pcs) R-IVIV R 58 (L F12pcs) 330
W0141V M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs) M3x6 7—/\—7v > 4-(71—/10Pcs) 495
WO0201H 5.8mm Hard Ball (Spcs) 5.8mm /\—RR—)b (5pcs) 770
PNGS4820  Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF10M)1/48EyF 770
PNGS4821  Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZAFY Q488 F 770
PNGS4822  Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF2M)/48E Y F 770
PNGS4823  Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVF123M)1/48E v F 770
PNGS4824  Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZF Y4148 F 770
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF5T)I/48E Y F 770
PNGS4826  Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF61)1/48EyF 770
PNGS4827  Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZF Y QI /M48E Yy F 770
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA Y F8T)1/48E Y F 770
PNGS4829  Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF19M)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4830  Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVFrE0M)1/48EyF 770
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFRIT)/48E v F 770
PNGS4832  Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFYEM)/48EyF 770
PNGS4833  Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFYE3MN/48EyF 770
PNGS4834  Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF(34T)1/48E v F 770
PNGS4835  Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFv(E5T)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4836  Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF(E61)1/48E Y F 770

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

42




I\ 71)— BATTERY

K TEfiff
(#A)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PSP > FEAH
Description (FHA)

IN—Y%
Part Names

AES
Description

IN—Y%

Part Names

71322 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV mHhrA 7 71324 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV ABE RENZAT 4950
Ni-MH /\w 7 1) — Ni-MH /N 7 1) — Ni-MH /\w 7 1) — Ni-MH /X 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV | High power type SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV | High capacity and high power
Ni-MH Battery Ni-MH battery. Ni-MH Battery type Ni-MH battery.
Gens ace LiPo 4000 URINy 7 1) —
GABA20N Z 'k L— F/Xw % (45C/7.4V) | Li-Po Battery 5280
GA-B-45C-4000- BWHLA TNy T —
281P-HardCase-8 I'?igh power type battery

TZAHIV-ZFA4)V CHEMICAL ¢ OIL

AR > FEA
Description (FHA)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR > FEA
Description (FHA)

IN—YE
Part Names

IN—YE
Part Names

> ¥ 51 X (39) 7 ERIERR T U A 7 7F V7 1) Z #1000
96162 Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine :pecial grease. 440 96501 | piff. Gear Grease #1000 880
FYOEFEZ D 7 7F 1) X #3000
Reducfs wearing of gear 96502 | pift Gear Grease #3000 880
HGYaA TR JaAv AT U R 7 7F¥ 51 Z #5000
96508 | 4G Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 880 96503 | piff. Gear Grease #5000 880
B/ \-VOTHHICER BRENZS 7 7F 1) Z #15000
Use into metal joint parts. Redches the wear 96504 | piff. Gear Grease #15000 880
7 7%V 1) X #30000
96505 | Dt Gear Grease #30000 880

:/ I) j yj_/r}b SILICONE OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%

nA
Description

XE(
()

IN—Y%
Part Names

AA
Description

*E(
(#i)

IN—Y%
EET N ETES

AA
Description

*E(
(#2)

Part Names

SIL | =137 )L#300 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 A)L#2000 (40cc) SIL | )37 A )L#60000 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Qil #300 (80cc) 2000B| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 60000B| Silicone Qil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 1) L#350 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 ) L#3000 (40cc) SIL | ¥')3#A)b#100000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Qil #350 (80cc) 3000B| Silicone Qil #3000 (40cc) 1000008| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 2>7 A )L#400 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 ) L#4000 (40cc) SIL | ') 327 A 1L#200000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B| Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 200000 Silicone Qil #200000 (40cc)| | 77 5150
SIL | )71 )L#450 (80cc) SIL | 1371 1L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ')A )L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 50008| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 1L#500 (80cc) SIL | &) 3># A 1L#6000 (40cc) £990 SIL | 1) 3>#4L#500000 (40cc)
0500-8| Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 6000B| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | </1) a7 JL#550 (80cc) SIL | &) 371 1L#7000 (40cc) SIL | 1) 7 L#1000000 (20cc)
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) AV IN—HB 21210 7000B| Silicone Qil #7000 (40cc) 1000000 Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | 3/1) a7 1)L#600 (80ce) | | for shocks. SIL | 1) 327 ) 1#8000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B| Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) FJH
SIL | ') a7 1)L#650 (80cc) SIL | 137 A 1L#9000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0650-8| Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B| Silicone Oil #9000 (40cc)
SIL | </1) a7 JU#700 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 )L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 100008 Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | <') >4 JL#750 (80cc) SIL | 1327 )L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 150008 Silicone Qil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) > 1)L#800 (80cc) SIL | 1) L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8| Silicone Qil #800 (80cc) 200008| Silicone Qil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | )7 1)L#850 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3244 11#30000 (40cc) 21100
0850-8| Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 30000B| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 344 1U#40000 (40cc)
40000B| Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 37 )L#50000 (40cc)
500008| Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)

7t —

ACCESSORY

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PSP S FEAh
Description (FHA)

IN—V%

AFS
Description

K TE i
(BHA)

IN—V%

Part Names Part Names

AVI\=Ey FREY R (RT3 M)

A N-DIEERICREERR Y K

SPEEDHOUSE CO2BACE =7 F v —5 v —

) 1A OF— by MRS,

Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)

Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage

36218 Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance 770 72002 SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.

36219 SPHFAT7IvII)—<— T4 DT ~BREFICER 1980 80907 KYOSHO PEEDHOUSEXILF 1y FU=Fzuh— | Ny T =02V 74Y 3 5B 3850
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
Gensace Po/y 7Y =7077% —(L6RER) | AEHO U0 1197 )~EF5707 )5~ 72VNIMH FUSB F+—3 v — | $7550NCd SFIENMH /1 71) %8

GACO100 | Geng ace LPo Batery Prfector (-6cellor Chrging)| Pt it o Loty encigig] 9020 | | 72203 | 7.2/ USB Charger for NIMH | 0uss7ha¢—7584- 4 1588, 880

PoNyT—t—=71%y 5 TR CEBICENLRE Ny S USB Charger for 7.2V NiMh

GACo101 | GnsaceLPorty 7 —t=71ty JO0NA(7) | RER REBIENGREN Y Y 990 patery packs(Super Plg Type).

43



	30622-01_OPTIMA_MID_sp
	30622-01_OPTIMA_MID_op



